FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

12-20-1999

Docket No.: ONDA-0004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (Rev. 6-93) OMB Nr. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 | Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | 1226264 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks. | riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Hajime Tomita | Name: Diatop Corporation |
| | Address: 809-1, Mukaikodara, Shirotori-cno, Gujo-gun |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Gifu-ken State/Prov.: |
| ☐ Other | Country: Japan ZIP: 501-5126 |
| Execution Date: November 15, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 29/111,516 9/29/99 | |
| Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | o. Total fidiliber of applications and patents involved. |
| Name: John L. Knoble, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Registration No. 32,387 Address: KNOBLE & YOSHIDA LLC | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd. City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA Country: USA ZIP: 19103 | 8. Deposit account number: 91511162 |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE 89 |
| of the original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| John L. Knoble | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and |

PATENT REEL: 010450 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to DIATOP CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 809-1, Mukaikodara, Shirotori-cho, Gujo-gun, Gifu-ken 501-5126 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

REPLACEABLE BLADE FOR WEED CUTTERS

RECORDED: 11/29/1999

| (File | No. | |)for | whic | ch I | (we |) have | exec | cuted | an | app | licat | Lior |
|--------|---------|--------|------|------|------|-----|--------|------|--------|------|-----|-------|------|
| for a | United | States | Let | ters | Pate | ent | on | | | | • | | |
| (Appli | ication | Serial | No. | 29/1 | 11,5 | 16 | filed | d on | Septen | nber | 29, | 1999 | .) |

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

| 1) Ha | yme Tomita Hajime TOMITA | Date: | November | 15, | 1999 |
|----------|--------------------------|-------|----------|-----|------|
| Name: | Hajime TOMITA | | | | |
| | i. (// | | | | |
| Witness: | Hideo Sugikara | Date: | November | 15, | 1999 |
| Witness: | Takehika Syoniya | | November | 15, | 1999 |
| Name: | · | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010450 FRAME: 0303